Technical Data 10354
Effective October 2017
Supersedes April 2015
HCV1206
High current power inductors
Product features
•	 Flat-wire construction
•	 Low DCR, high efficiency

HCV1206
High current power inductors﻿
﻿﻿
Product Specifications
Part Number4
OCL1
(μH) ±10%
Irms2
(A)
Isat3
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
@ +20 °C
±10%
HCV1206-R42-R 0.42 16 42 3.15
HCV1206-R48-R 0.48 16 37 3.15
HCV1206-R90-R 0.90 14 28 4.6
HCV1206-1R0-R 1.0 14 24.5 4.6
HCV1206-1R5-R 1.5 12 21 6.0
HCV1206-2R0-R 2.0 12 16 6.0
HCV1206-3R0-R 3.0 11 13 7.4
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the
temperature rise. It is recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed +125 °C under worst case operating